NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, AUGUST 10, 2023, at 6:00PM MANDEVILLE CITY HALL 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448 AGENDA PACKET

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES:

Adoption of the July 24, 2023, Sucette Meeting Minutes
Adoption of the July 26, 2023, Budget Meeting Minutes
Adoption of the July 27, 2023, Council Regular Meeting Minutes

REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

OLD BUSINESS

1.Adoption of Ordinance No. 23-28; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE SPECIFYING "NO PARKING" ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF CLAIBORNE BETWEEN CARROLL AND LAFITTE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 10.64 "REGULATIONS AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS" OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

NEW BUSINESS:

1.Approval of the special event Festival of the Lake, Friday, November 10th thru Sunday, November 12th to be held at 312 Lafitte St, Mandeville LA. Times to be: Friday, 5pm – 10pm; Saturday, 11am – 10 pm and Sunday, 11 am – 5pm. (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

2.Approval of the special event; Winterland, Friday, November 24th thru Sunday, December 31st from 9am – 9pm to be located in the parking lot of 1200 W. Causeway Approach, Mandeville. (Councilman Kreller, District II)

3.Approval of the special event: OMBA -Rockin the Lake, Saturday, October 21st from 2pm – 9pm, rain date Sunday, October 22nd to be located on the Mandeville Lakefront (refer to map) Contingent upon; approval of MPD detail set up for barricades, signage and fees; approval of MPD event detail; ATC alcohol permit; and approval of cleanup procedures including OMBA securing 2 dumpsters (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

4. Approval of the substantial completion of Task Order #3, 2022 Roadway Drainage as of July 27, 2023. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

5. Nomination and Discussion of commissioner for appointment to the Mandeville Planning & Zoning Commission (to be voted upon at the August 24, 2023 council meeting).

6.Adoption of Resolution No. 23-29: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ACCEPTING THE BIDS FOR THE HARBOR FIELD UPGRADES CONTRACT, PROJECT NO. 100.21.002, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE APPARENT LOW BIDDER BSD CONSTRUCTION, LLC AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

7.Adoption of Resolution No. 23-30; A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A CAPITAL OUTLAY GRANT AWARD IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,000,000.00 FROM THE STATE OF LOUISIANA FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE, POLICE DEPARTMENT BUILDING, PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION AND EXECUTION OF A COOPERATIVE ENDEAVOR AGREEMENT TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

8.Introduction of Ordinance No. 23-32; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 22-17, THE CAPITAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

PUBLIC COMMENT:

PUBLIC WORKS UPDATE:

ADJOURNMENT

Kristine Scherer Council Clerk City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448 (985) 624-3145 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Kristine Scherer, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary. DATE OF NOTICE: August 3, 2023, 1:00 pm POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA